

In the Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, Kalna, District Purba Bardhaman.
Present :- Sri Sudhir Kumar (**UID Code-WB00589**), Additional Sessions Judge,
Kalna.

Criminal Revision No. 15 of 2023 (CIS Regd. 15/2023)

Petitioner Sumanth Bhaskar **Vs.** Respondents .. 1) Shiuly Das and Minor and 2.
State (Arising out of Misc Execution no.23 of 2022 passed by the Ld. JM, 2nd Court,
Kalna against the order no. 18 dated 08.12.2023 u/s. 91 of Cr.P.C.)

Order No. 02 dated 20.01.2024

Today is fixed for Admission Hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate appearing for the petitioner/ revisionist in this
behalf. Perused the case record. Perused the case record. Considered.

It appears that the impugned order was passed on 08-12-2023 and
certified copy was obtained on 03-01-2024 and the instant appeal was filed on 20-
12-2023, i.e., within the statutory period of limitation. So, appeal is admitted.

Requisites have not yet been filed. So requisites be filed in the mean
time.

Call for LCR from the concerned Court below in the mean time.

Fix **24.04.2024** for awaiting L.C.R.

Dict. & corr.)
Sd/-Sudhir Kumar
Addl. Sess.Judge,Kalna

Sd/-Sudhir Kumar
Addl. Sess.Judge,Kalna

Memo No.....Dated, Kalna, the 20th January 2024.

Copy of this order be sent to the Court of Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 2nd
Court, Kalna for information and taking necessary action with a request to send the
L.C.R. in Misc. Execution Case No.23 of 2022 before this Court by the date fixed.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna.