

Crl Revn. 15 of 2023

Order no.10 dtd. 31.01.2024

Revisionist has filed hazira . Respondent no. 1 has appeared today along with a vokatnama and prayed for adjournment . Vokatnama is accepted. SR for Respondent no. 2 has not been received.

Ld. Lawyers for the Revisionist and Respondent no. 1 are present.

LCR has not been received.

Heard the submission. The case is adjourned today.

To 12.02.2025 for LCR and SR for Respondent no. 2.

D/C by me.

Addl Sessions Judge,Kalna

Addl Sessions Judge,Kalna