

Order no.11 dtd. 12.02.2025

Revisionist has filed hazira . Respondent no. 1 takes no step. SR for Respondent no. 2 has not been received.

Ld. Lawyer for the Revisionist is present. None appeared to move on behalf of Respondent no. 2.

Received LCR being Misc. Ex. Case no. 23/2022 from the Court of Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Kalna. Let the LCR be kept with the record.

Heard the submission. The Revisionist is to file fresh requisite step for the Respondent no. 2 in the mean time.

To 17.04.2025 for SR for Respondent no. 2.
D/C by me.

Addl Sessions Judge, Kalna

Addl Sessions Judge, Kalna